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INTRODUCTION 

The output of whcat flour in Canada for July 1976 
amounted to 3.511,000 hundredweight. 2% below the 
June 1976 output of 3,597,000 hundredweight. 1% less than the 
July 1975 total of 3,550,000 hundredweight. but 9% over the 
ten-year (1966-1975) average production for the month of July 
of 3.211.000 hundredwcight. Ontario winter wheat flour 
included in the quantity for the month under review amounted 
to 356.000 hundredweight compared with 289.000 
hundredweight in July 1975. Production of wheat flour during 
the 1975.76 crop year amounted to 40,596,000 hundredweight. 
4% higher than both the 39.022.000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago, and the ten-year August-July average. 

Mill operations during July 1976 averaged 79.1% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 171,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for June 1976 operated at 81.1% of their combined 
rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in July 1976 amounted to 
7,995,000 bushels, 4% below both the 8,302,000 bushels milled 
in June 1976 and the 8.307.000 bushels milled in July a year 
ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's 
milled wheat amounted to 420,000 bushels, compared 
with 613,000 bushels of this type in July 1975. Total wheat 
milled for flour during the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 
93,773,000 bushels, 5% over the 88,893,000 bushels milled in 
the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for July 1976 amounted to 65,000 
tons, 5% below the 69.000 tons produced in the same month last 
year. Total millfeed production for the 1975-76 crop year 
amounted to 762,000 tons, 7% over the 714,000 tons produced 
in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of June 1976 amounted to 990,000 
hundredweight. 21% lower than the 1.012,000 hundredweight 
exported during May 1976, but 17% more than the adjusted 
June 1975 exports of 848,000 hundredweight. Total shipments 
during the first eleven months of the 1975-76 crop year 
amounted to 7,540,000 hundredweight, little change from the 
7,501,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of 
the preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en juillct 1976 a 
atteint 3,511,000 quintaux, Soit de 2% au-dessous par rapport a celle 
de juin 1976, qui tuut de 3.597,000 quintaux, et 1% inféricure quc 
les 3.550.000 quintaux du mois dejuillet 1975, et 9%de plus que Ia 
production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) du mois de juillet 
3,211,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de l'Ontario compris 
dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'object de Ia présente étude 
représcntait 356,000 quintaux contrc 289,000 quintaux en juillct 
1975. La production de farine de blé au cours de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1975-76 s'est élevé a 40.596.000 quintaux, 4% de plus 
que tout les deux, les 39.022,000 quintaux produits pendant Ia méme 
période l'an dernier, et Ia décennie pour Ia méme période. 

En juillet 1976, les minoteries ont tourné a 79.1% de leur 
pleine capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journallére de 171,000 quintaux. [es minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en juin 1976 ont fonctionné a 8 1.1% de leur 
capacité combinée, calculéc sur Ic méme nombre des jours ouvrables. 

En juillet 1976, 7,995,000 boisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus, qui soit 4% au-dessous par rapport de tous let deux, let 
8,302,000 boisseaux moulus en juin 1976, et les 8,307,000 boisseaux 
moulus au mois dejuillet de l'an dernier. I.e blé d'hiver de l'Ontario 
inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu pendant Ic mois en cours 
reprèscntai 420,000 boisseaux, contre les 613,000 boisseaux du 
méme type de blé en juillet 1975. Le blé de farine moulu au cours de 
Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 représentait au total de 93,773,000 
boisseaux, 5% en hausse que let 88,893.000 boisseaux moulus 
pendant Ia méme période de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimcntauon de 
bétail s'est élevée a 65,000 tonnes en juillet 1976, cc chiff're est 5% 
moms élevé que Ia production totale de 69.000 tonnes pour Ic méme 
mois l'an dernier. La production totalc de ces déchets pour Ia 
campagne agricole 1975-76 a atteint 762,000 tonnes, 7% de plus que 
les 714,000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme période l'année 
dernière. 

ScIon let bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, let 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 990.000 quintaux en juin 
1976, cc chiffrc est 21% en baisse que let 1,012.000 quintaux 
exportés en mai 1976, mais 17% plus augmentées que let 
exportations dejuin 1975, (848.000 quintaux) un chiffrc revise. Les 
expeditions des onze premiers mois de Ia campagne agricok 1975-76 
ont totalisé 7,540,000 quintaux. marquant presque aucun 
changement des 7,501,000 quintaux, (chiffre corrige afin de 
compenser les efl'ets du décalage dans Ic temps de Ia transmission 
des bilans) exportes au cours de Ia periode correspondante de 
Ia campagne agricole précédente. 
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SYMBOLS 
	

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

- . nombres infinies. 

P nonibres provisoires. 

nombres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions tie Ia Loi sur Ia 
sta tistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des posies ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

40 



Wheat - his 

. 

Canada Western fled Spring wheat - SiC rouge do 
printemps do POuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - BlC dhiver do lAlborta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Bie tendre blanc 
do printemps do lAlborta .......................... 

Durum wheat - his dur aisbrC .......................... 

Other wheat - Autros bias ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Sb d'hiver 
cultive on Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Ble do printomps 
cuitivs on Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Elik dhiver 
cultivi Cu Québec .................................. 

Quebac GrownSpring wheat - BlC do printe.mps 
cuitivCau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blCs ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 316 ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou patent do premiere quelitC 
y copris semoul. .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printomps n o  2 "patent° ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 patont" (valour boulangCre ou 
pat.nt 	dexportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Si. antler at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Parine de bli dhiver 
do iOntario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farms do blC dur at 
aemouls ............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farine do qualitC mnfCrieure 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre farms do bli 

Flour - Total - Farms de blS ...................... 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Ble 

July July 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 
- 	 - - Total Total 

he at produit 	 Division Division - - 
do lEst de i'Ouest Juiii•t Juillet 

1976 1975 

Quantities milled 

QuantitCs moulues 

bushels - 	000 - bolsasaux 

4,299 2,182 6,481 7,007 

142 18 161 142 

625 65 690 236 

210 27 237 235 

420 - 420 613 

x - x - 

x - x x 

	

5703 	2,292 	7.995 	8,307 

Production from millings 

La production do moutures 

Wheat flour - farina do bbs 
000 cwt 

	

252 	129 	381 	419 

	

854 	406 	1,260 	1,197 

671 300 971 1,034 

44 31 75 72 

356 - 356 289 

93 11 104 105 

101 100 201 217 

121 42 163 216 

2.492 1,020 3,511 3,550 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Ble - fin 

July 
Eastern Western 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - 

- 	 - 
- Total 

816 at produit 	 Division Division - 

de l'Est de l'Ouezt Juillat 
1976 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - 	

Stocks a la fin du nois 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - 816 rouge da 
printemps de 	lOu•st du Canada 	..................... 2,243 558 	2,801 

Alberta Winter wheat - 816 d'hiver de lAlberta x x 	81 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - 816 tendra blanc 
ds 	printemps 	ds 	lAlberta 	.......................... 170 - 	 170 

Durum wheat - 816 dur 	ambri 	.......................... a x 	295 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bios 	............................ - - 	 - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Bló d'hiver 
cultivC 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 1,701 - 	 1,701 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 81i de print.mps 
cultivó 	on 	Ontario 	................................. - - 	 - 

Qusbec Grown Winter wheat - 814 d'hiver 
cultiv6 	au 	Qu6bec 	.................................. a - 	 a 

Qu.b.c Grown Spring wheat - 316 de printemps 
cultivC 	au 	Qu•bsc 	.................................. - - 	 - 

Allother wheat 	- Autres 	bus 	........................ - - 	 - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	lie 	................................ a a 	5.052 

TABLE 2. fillings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cêr6ales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 	Month- 
Product 	and 

- 	 July 	July 	stocks 
Produit 	 East.rn 	Western 	1976 	1975 	- 

division division 	- 	- 	Stocks 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 

Division Division 	- 	- 	du mois 
de lEst da lOuest Juillat 	Juill.t 

1976 	1975 

Oatmeal - Farine davoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoina ................ 

Potand pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
perle....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Mil.ifssds-Total-DEchets de mouture ......... 

Sundry cereals - C.rCalss diverses 

lb. - 000 - liv. 

a 	a 	878 	442 	186 

a 	a 	2,971 	4,181 	3,161 

a 	a 	a 	a 	a 

a 	a 	1,942 	1,508 	785 

Millf cads - d.chets de mouture 	5 
tons - 000 - tonnes 

46 	19 	65 	69 	16 

S 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks do farina des moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- - and 

Division do l'Est Division do POuest west 
Grade of flour - 

- Total 
Catógories de farina 	At At offsite' At 	At offsite 2  - 

mills positions mills 	positions lest 
- - Total - 	 - 	Total at 

Aux AUX AuX 	Aux lou.st 
moulins emplacements' Moulins 	emplacements 2  

hors-site hors-sits 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoule 	...................172 25 197 89 	25 	113 310 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Print.mps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................200 38 239 99 	68 	164 803 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printmps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valour boulangire ou 
"patent" 	d'.xportation) 	...........x x 239 30 	- 	30 269 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Bis 
enti.r 	at 	Graham 	..................20 7 27 20 	21 	41 68 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farms 
da bl• dhiver de l'Ontario 	.......91 62 154 - 	 - 	- 158 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
ds bli dur et 	semoule 	.............24 62 86 x 	x 	5 90 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de 
qualitC 	inferleure 	................15 2 17 20 	3 	23 41 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre 
farina 	ds 	biC 	.....................x x 20 x 	x 	32 52 

Total 	.............................x x 97$ x 	x 	80$ 1,386 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at on consignation a lest do la 
tête des Grands LaCS. 

° At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont mcmi los stocks an transit St on consignetion C l'ou.st do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Sumary of Killings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour Is consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

Moii $lC an Avoine Orge Seigle 
farms 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1975 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7.748 384 x 36 
September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 8,379 445 x 42 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,056 881 x 45 
November 	- 	Novembr 	.................................. 7,383 473 x 87 
December 	- 	DCcembre 	.................................. 7,147 443 x 38 
January 	- 	1976 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,528 367 x 38 
February 	- 	Fsvrier 	................................... 7,083 414 x 39 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 8,396 371 z 40 
April 	- 	Avril 	........................................ 7,474 281 x 81 
May 	- 	Mel 	............................................ 

. 	Jun - 	Juin 	.......................................... 
8,282 172 x 42 
8,302 334 x 45 

Jul:y 	- 	Juillet 	....................................... 7,995 226 x 45 

Total 	.............................................. 93,773 4,352 x 49$ 

$.*s months - 1974-75 - M4as period. ............. $8,193 	4,074 	x 	458 
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5. Suary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

do production des minotaries at des oxportetions do farina do bli 

I 
Wheat flour Wheat 

- Polled flour 
Farina do ble Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 

Month - - - - 

- Far me Flocons Dechets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoina d'avoine do moutore tions do 

operation Quantity farina do 
- - blà 

% do Quantiti 
1' opôration 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonno, 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5.760 66 1,0440 

September - Septembro 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October - Octobro 	......... 78.2 3,496 1.216 7,573 66 593 

November - Novembrs 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

D.csmber - Decambre 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 477 

January - 1976 - Janvier . 73.7 3,285 1,119 5,727 60 829 

February - Fêvrier 	........ 72.4 2,983 1,415 6,370 54 5914 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 78.5 3,637 1,375 5,160 68 487 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 76.0 3,239 x 3,382 61 1,017r 

May 	- 	Mai 	................. 84.5 3,599 x 2,868 67 1,012 

June 	- 	Juin 	............... 81.1 3,597 x 4,270 68 X 

July 	- 	Juillet 	............ 79.1 3.511 878 2,971 65 X 

Total 	................... 78.0 40,596 14,972 63,643 762 x 

Seas months - 1974-75 
Maio periods 	........ 76.6 39,022 9,59* 61,296 711 x 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - June 1975 and 1976 

. 	TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouane de farina de bli salon Is pays de consignation, 
AoCit - Juin 1975 at 1976 

Jun. - Juin 
	

August - June 

Aoüt - Juin 
Deat mat ion 

1975r 	1976p 
	

1975r 	1976p 

Western Europe - Europe da l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne do l'Ouest 54 276 2,180 956 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............... 4,662 806 61,130 75,214 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 4,716 1,082 63,310 76,170 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays do 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 12,317 1 1 615 
Greece 	- 	Grice 	............................. - - 13,065 14,332 
Iceland 	- 	Island 	.......................... - - 18,050 33,578 
Norway 	- 	Norvégo 	........................... - - - 200 
Portugal 	................................... 750 2,756 9,478 7,381 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 750 2,756 52,910 57,106 

Total 	................................... 5,466 3,838 116,320 133,276 

Eastern Europe 	Europe de lest: 
Romania 	- 	Rouanie 	......................... - - - 28,160 

Total 	................................... - - - 28,160 

Africe - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 16,980 - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 5,532 - 
Benin 	......... ............................. - - 11,527 3,700 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... - 1,320 392,432 1,320 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	...................  - - 1,038 
Guinea 	- 	Guinie 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory Coast 	- 	Cbte d'Ivoire 	................ 1,300 1,106 7,600 8,662 
Kenya 	...................................... - - 29 1,100 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... - - - - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - 7,055 - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - 970 177 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. 1,097 360 3,301 985 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - 36,154 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaisa, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 2,200 - 42.808 9,937 
Senegal 	- 	Sinegal 	.......................... - - 54,858 - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 214 91 1,922 521 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... - - 21,866 103,074 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud - - 3,520 298 
Sudan - 	Soudan ............................. -  - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - - 400 - 
Togo .......................................  - - - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.B . 	.......................... - - 2,980 - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 1,500 - 7,387 8,504 

Total 	.................................... 6,311 2,877 617,321 139,316 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ... ............................. - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	......... ................. - - - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	............. . ............. - - - - 

. 

China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Rêpublique 
populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................ - - 72 - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Euiirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 4,250 10,750 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 4,340 4,500 54,605 46,222 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonesia 	...................... - - - 20,631 

See footnote(s) 	at end of table. - Voir renvoi(s) i Is fin du tableau. 



- 10 - 

TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August - June 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dódouani de farms de bli, selon is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Juin 1975 at 1976 - fin 

. 

Destination  

June 

1975r 

- Juin 

1976p 

August 

Aoüt 

1975r 

- June 

- Juin 

1976p 

cwt 

Asia - Concludad - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 188 - 325 1,355 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 1,000 1,921 3,0 140 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 31 11 - 1,246 8,397 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corèe, 	sud 	................. - 81,570 - 298,064 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - 49,009 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 126,873 - 129,892 56,376 
Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 183 380 572 587 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite 	............. 950 - 124,331 157,668 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - - 33,069 423,181 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... - 500 12,386 11,875 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	ViIt-Nam 	........................ - - - 203,919 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - - 29,766 44.348 

Total 	.................................... 132,848 87,950 392,435 1,335422 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australia...................... -  - - - 

British Oceania. 	n.e.s 	- Ocóanie 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - 668 150 668 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............ .......... .... ..... - - - - 

United States Oceania - Ocianie des 
Etats-Unis 	...............................  198 - 1,015 

Total 	.................................... - 866 150 1.683 

Western Hemisphere - HEmisphSrs occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 4,078 8,246 74,236 83,899 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 12,029 4,814 96,586 101,050 
Belize 	.................................... 98 817 11,363 1,633 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,567 3,591 46,1150 42,967 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba 	...................................... 646,967 859,568 5,527,8511 6,18 11,795 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine - - 2,750 10,304 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises - - 30 - 

Greenland 	- 	Groônland 	......................  - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 50 596 10,730 5,031 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 5,340 450 8,867 65,809 
Honduras 	................................... - 99 212 447 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 1,570 3,545 78,552 49,6911 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 25,060 6,313 269,824 270,437 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nierlandaises 	............................ 972 1,344 13,966 12,812 
Nicaragua .................................. -  - - - 

Panama 	....... ............... ............... - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 12,960 9,900 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,275 1,000 9,434 9,226 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 607 371 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago 900 - 65,019 12.449 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - 730 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 3,134 4,140 144,468 31,336 

Total 	.................................. 703,040 894,523 6,374,738 6.892,160 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 8*7,665 990.054 7,500,864 8,530,017 

'Sourcel 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non denommC ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 
August - June 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU B. Volume dàdouanô de farine at do flocons d'avoine, 
Aoüt - Juin 1975 at 	1976 

Countries of 

scion is pays 

Consignment, 

do consignation, 

June - Juin August - June 

Aout - Juin 
Destination  

1975 1976 1975 	1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusst: 
EEC - C.!.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne do lOu.st - - 23 20 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 15 12 

Sub-total 	- Total 	partiel 	................. - - 38 32 

Other Western Europe - Autrss pays do 
l'Europe de i'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finiande 	....................... - - 21 - 

Greece - 	Gréc 	........................... - - - 33 

Sub-total 	- Total partiel 	................. - - 21 33 

Total .................................... -  - 59 65 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - - - 

Total 	.................................. - - - - 

Asic - Asie: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailand, 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Eaisphers - HUisphörs occidentel: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 156 287 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... iB - 125 478 

Bells 	.................................. - - 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 25 35 168 108 

Dominican Republic - Ripublique 
Dominicain 	............................ 185 - 775 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyan 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - 50 - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 150 149 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent 	................ 42 - 870 590 

St. Pierre and Migualon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - - - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago - 84 225 171 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 1,928 880 

Total 	.................................. 230 119 8,589 2,208 

All countries - Total - Tous 
1.. 	pays 	........................... 230 119 4,648 2,273 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - June 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedousni de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays da consignation, Aozt - Juin 1975 at 1976 

June - Juin 
	August - June 

Aoüt - Juin 
Destination 

1975 	1976 	1975 	1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de 1'Ouest: 
EEC - 	C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxambourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	........................... 31,091 - 

Germany, West - Allamagne de l'Ouest 67,580 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... 22,400 - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 

Total 	................................... 121,071 - 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 83,328 146,582 

Total 	................................... 83,328 116,582 

Western Hemisphere - HomisphEr. occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 180 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vant 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèarlandaises 	........................... - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 128,164 184,329 

Total 	................................... 128,164 184,509 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 332,563 331,091 

31,091 - 

67,580 31,860 

22,400 331,331 

- 129,732 

121,071 492,923 

	

959,259 	1,2114,277 

	

959,259 	1,214,277 

- 	32 

	

1,125 	1,110 

	

300 	- 

	

56,336 	- 

	

1,328,887 	1,377,4 112 

	

1,386,648 	1,378,584 

	

2,466,978 	3,085,784 
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